

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Woodcrest Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003

PROJECT NO. X0307

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Silvia Construction Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [KING AVENUE ONLY ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH OF 1.66']	SQYD	3,435	3.00	10,305.00	11.24	38,609.40
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [OTHERS ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH VARIES FROM 0.25' TO 0.29']	SQYD	35,945	2.20	79,079.00	1.83	65,779.35
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,495	25.00	37,375.00	23.89	35,715.55
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,135	40.00	285,400.00	37.10	264,708.50
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	115	40.00	4,600.00	24.20	2,783.00
6	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	15,215	3.00	45,645.00	0.80	12,172.00
7	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	990	12.00	11,880.00	12.00	11,880.00
8	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	120	5.00	600.00	7.20	864.00
9	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	1,120.00	4,480.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	620.00	1,860.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
15	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTALS:						513,484.00	465,451.80	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Woodcrest Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003

PROJECT NO. X0307

					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Laird Construction Co Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [KING AVENUE ONLY ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH OF 1.66']	SQYD	3,435	13.00	44,655.00	10.00	34,350.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [OTHERS ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH VARIES FROM 0.25' TO 0.29']	SQYD	35,945	2.22	79,797.90	2.25	80,876.25
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,495	23.00	34,385.00	20.00	29,900.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,135	34.00	242,590.00	34.50	246,157.50
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	115	35.30	4,059.50	25.00	2,875.00
6	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	15,215	0.94	14,302.10	2.00	30,430.00
7	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	990	16.90	16,731.00	8.25	8,167.50
8	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	120	10.30	1,236.00	7.50	900.00
9	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	4	890.00	3,560.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	255.00	765.00	500.00	1,500.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	23,792.75	23,792.75
15	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						471,081.50		494,449.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Woodcrest Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003

PROJECT NO. X0307

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		NPG Corporation Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [KING AVENUE ONLY ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH OF 1.66']	SQYD	3,435	7.50	25,762.50	8.00	27,480.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [OTHERS ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH VARIES FROM 0.25' TO 0.29']	SQYD	35,945	2.30	82,673.50	1.80	64,701.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,495	21.00	31,395.00	27.00	40,365.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,135	36.00	256,860.00	49.00	349,615.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	115	34.00	3,910.00	25.00	2,875.00
6	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	15,215	2.25	34,233.75	4.00	60,860.00
7	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	990	13.00	12,870.00	8.00	7,920.00
8	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	120	7.00	840.00	10.00	1,200.00
9	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
15	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	750.00	750.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	950.00	950.00
TOTALS:						511,544.75		570,916.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Woodcrest Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.43)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003

PROJECT NO. X0307

**Vance Corporation
Rialto, CA 92377**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [KING AVENUE ONLY ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH OF 1.66']	SQYD	3,435	12.00	41,220.00		0.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [OTHERS ASSUMED AVERAGE DEPTH VARIES FROM 0.25' TO 0.29']	SQYD	35,945	3.00	107,835.00		0.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,495	30.00	44,850.00		0.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,135	42.50	303,237.50		0.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	115	66.00	7,590.00		0.00
6	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	15,215	7.00	106,505.00		0.00
7	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	990	14.00	13,860.00		0.00
8	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	120	7.60	912.00		0.00
9	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	4	2,700.00	10,800.00		0.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	3	3,200.00	9,600.00		0.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
15	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,900.00	6,900.00		0.00
TOTALS:						678,109.50		0.00